

## 2015 Cambridge CoC Competition Project Rankings

Project	Type	Priority Rank: CoC			Budget	Reallocation	Running Total	
		Score	Survey	Rank				
Heading Home: Solid Ground PSH	PH	110		1	\$85,765		\$85,765	
Heading Home: Cambridge Stepping Stone PSH	PH	109		2	\$159,006		\$244,771	
Heading Home: My Place PSH	PH	108		3	\$83,915		\$328,686	
HomeStart: Going Home PSH	PH	108		4	\$75,541		\$404,227	
HomeStart: Key PSH	PH	107		5	\$722,003		\$1,126,230	
HomeStart: Open Door PSH	PH	107		6	\$450,454		\$1,576,684	
Heading Home: Cambridge Homeless to Housing PSH	PH	104		7	\$232,060		\$1,808,744	
Heading Home: Midpoint PSH	PH	102		8	\$58,540		\$1,867,284	
Heading Home: Welcome Home	PH	100		9	\$174,526		\$2,041,810	
CHA: St. Paul's Residence PSH	PH	98		10		\$7,795	\$2,041,810	
HomeStart: Safe Home PSH	PH	98		11	\$87,750		\$2,129,560	
PRA: YMCA SRO Project	PH	97		12	\$268,073	\$40,037	\$2,397,633	
TRA for Individuals with Disabilities	PH	95		13	\$107,496	\$13,487	\$2,505,129	
AAC: Youth Supportive Housing Program	PH	90		14	\$47,562		\$2,552,691	Tier 1 Amount
New Communities: 116 Norfolk St. PSH	PH	86		15		\$17,540	\$2,552,691	\$3,161,255
Cambridge Coordinated Intake	SSO CI	83		16	\$37,624		\$2,590,315	
Cambridge Dedicated HMIS	HMIS	83		17	\$20,230		\$2,610,545	
Transition House: Safe Place PSH	PH	80		18	\$15,360		\$2,625,905	
Transition House: T-House PSH	PH	80		19	\$177,876		\$2,803,781	
TRA for Families with HIV/AIDS	PH	75		20	\$107,445	\$11,652	\$2,911,226	
Vinfen: Cambridge CBFS PSH	PH	71		21	\$45,994		\$2,957,220	
Transition House: T-House TLP	TH	79	1	22	\$57,750		\$3,014,970	
CASPAR: GROW House Transitional Program	TH	60	2	23	\$51,555		\$3,066,525	
AAC: ETP for Women with HIV/AIDS	TH	80	3	24	\$32,159		\$3,098,684	
AAC: ETP for Men with HIV/AIDS	TH	79	4	25	\$28,132		\$3,126,816	
North Charles: Bridge Program	TH	80	5	26	\$34,439		\$3,161,255	
North Charles: Bridge Program	TH	80	5	26	\$10,566		\$3,171,821	
<b>Coordinated Access Expansion</b>	SSO CI	83		27	<b>\$464,951</b>		\$3,636,772	
CASCAP: Fiduciary Services	SSO	80	6	28	\$15,526		\$3,652,298	
SLS: CLASP Legal Assistance Project	SSO	80	7	29	\$52,056		\$3,704,354	Tier 2 Amount
<b>HMIS Expansion</b>	HMIS	83		30	<b>\$14,770</b>		\$3,719,124	\$833,036
PH Bonus - JAS Rapid Rehousing	PH	83		31	\$275,167		\$3,994,291	
HomeStart: Housing Resource Team	SSO	80				\$149,245		
CASPAR: First Step Street Outreach	SSO	80				\$136,378		
HomeStart: Field-Based Case Management	SSO	71				\$53,077		
Eliot CHS: First Step Street Outreach MH Expansion	SSO	57				\$50,510		
<b>Reallocated funds</b>						<b>\$479,721</b>		
<b>Reallocation projects</b>					<b>\$479,721</b>			

<b>TOTAL Request:</b>	<b>\$3,994,291</b>
-----------------------	--------------------

This ranking strategy prioritizes preserving funding for renewal Permanent Housing (PH) and Transitional Housing (TH) projects. The CoC Evaluation Panel's decision to rank renewal residential projects above supportive service projects was based on mitigating the risk of losing funds for existing units and the subsequent risk of displacing housed clients. PH projects were ranked by score, and renewal TH and Supportive Service Only (SSO) projects were ranked according to a hybrid approach that considered projects' scores, priority rank based on the CoC's Recommendation Survey, and HUD's Tier 2 scoring methodology. A small portion of one TH project straddles Tiers, and the Expansion Coordinated Intake (a reallocation of 4 SSO projects), renewal standalone SSO projects, Expansion Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) project, and the PH Bonus Project are ranked in Tier 2.

New projects without an Annual Performance Report (APR), and projects supporting mandates from HUD (Homeless Management Information System and Coordinated Intake) were assigned the median score. However, based on results of the CoC Recommendation Survey, expansion Coordinated Intake, expansion HMIS, and the PH Bonus project were ranked in Tier 2 regardless of score.

Four SSO projects will be reallocated into a large Coordinated Intake Expansion project. Additional funds identified for reallocation (through analysis of recaptures and voluntary reallocations) will be used to support the expansion Coordinated Intake project and an expansion of the HMIS.